20  Ordering information | Enclosed switch-disconnectors, change-over switches and switch fuses
Ordering information
Plastic enclosed switch-disconnectors
4-pole front operated switch-disconnectors
Plastic enclosed, IP65, red-yellow
Rated operational
current [A] Cable
outlets/
side
Enclosure
 size
[mm]
Type Order number
Weight
[kg]
AC22A AC23A
≤690V ≤415V W H D
Includes selector-type red-yellow handle (I-0 and ON-OFF indication), N- and PE-terminals.
Threaded knock-outs, compression glands have to be ordered separately.
16 16 2xM25+M16 130 150 60 OTP16BA4M 1SCA022459R6510 0.5
16 16 2xPg21+Pg11 130 150 60 OTP16BA4P 1SCA022401R4080 0.5
25 20 2xM25+M16 130 150 60 OTP25BA4M 1SCA022459R6600 0.8
25 20 2xPg21+Pg11 130 150 60 OTP25BA4P 1SCA022433R8140 0.8
40 23 2xM25+M16 130 150 60 OTP32BA4M 1SCA022459R6780 0.8
40 23 2xPg21+Pg11 130 150 60 OTP32BA4P 1SCA022433R8220 0.8
63 45 2xM32+M16 145 200 90 OTP45BA4M 1SCA022459R6860 1.0
63 45 2xPg29+Pg11 145 200 90 OTP45BA4P 1SCA022571R5080 1.0
80 63 2xM32+M16 145 200 90 OTP63BA4M 1SCA022459R6940 1.0
80 63 2xPg29+Pg11 145 200 90 OTP63BA4P 1SCA022571R5160 1.0
125 90 2xM50+M16 200 400 140 OTP125BA4M 1SCA022812R7510 2.5
Includes selector-type red-yellow handle (I-0 and ON-OFF indication), N- and PE-terminals.
Knock-out flanges, flanges have to be ordered separately.
125 90 I-flange 200 400 140 OTP125BA4B 1SCA022571R8510 2.5
125 90    - 200 400 140 OTP125BA4U 1SCA022459R7160 2.5
Includes pistol-type red-yellow handle (I-0 and ON-OFF indication), N- and PE-terminals.
Knock-out flanges, flanges have to be ordered separately.
160 135 II-flange 280 380 130 OT160EFCC4BA 1SCA022833R6690 5.4
200 200 II-flange 280 560 180 OT200KFCC4BA 1SCA022834R0530 9.0
250 250 II-flange 280 560 180 OT250KFCC4BA 1SCA022834R0610 9.0
315 315 II-flange 380 560 180 OT315KFCC4BA 1SCA022834R0700 9.0
400 400 II-flange 380 840 180 OT400DFCC4BA 1SCA022834R0880 16.0
570 570 II-flange 380 840 180 OT630KFCC4BA 1SCA022834R1000 20.0
720 720 2xII-flange 560 760 250 OT800KFCC4BA 1SCA022834R1180 30.0
OTP16B_, OTP25B_, OTP32B_
S00760A
OTP45_, OTP63_
S00761A
OTP125BA4U
S00773A
OTP125BA4B
S00763A
OT160_...800_
S01765A
OTP125BA4M
S02076A